507555193 10/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7602082

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW TONN			08/22/2019	
JOEL R. SWITZER			08/23/2019	
STEPHEN SANFORD			08/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	TODDY 1	TODDY TECH, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX	< 3025		
City:	BOZEMA	BOZEMAN		
State/Country:	MONTAN	MONTANA		
Postal Code:	59772			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	17	7878791		
CUBBECOUNDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		06)757-7700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	2) e sent to t	06)757-7700 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	2) e sent to t provided;	,	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	2) e sent to t provided; 20 Pa	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2) e sent to t provided; 20 Pa Da	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; 20 Pa Da 92	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 20 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Pa Da 92 Si	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 20 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Pa Da 92 Si	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 20 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610 0110951-002US2	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Pa Da 92 Si	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 20 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610 0110951-002US2 CATHI THOORSELL	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(Pa Da 92 Si	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 06-662-3150 atentDocket@dwt.com, CathiThoorsell@ AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 20 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610 0110951-002US2	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Tonn, Joel R. Switzer, and Stephen Sanford (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 11155 Taiga Trail, Bozeman, Montana 59715, 3701 Trakker Trail, 2A, Belgrade, Montana 59718, and 4534 Waters Street, Bozeman, Montana 59718, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BEVERAGE CONTAINER LID WITH RESERVOIR AND REPETITIVE MEASURING AND DISBURSEMENT MECHANISM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed August 16, 2019, as United States Patent Application No. 16/543,325.

WHEREAS, Toddy Tech, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Montana having a business mailing address of principal office at PO Box 3025, Bozeman, Montana 59772 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

122/19

8v Andrew Tonn

Date

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF 9174 }ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew Tonn is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Daned 8223019 NOTARY PUBLIC for Signature of State of Montana Notary Public ________ Residing at Belginade, Montany My Commission Expires My Commission Expires April 10, 2020 Printed Name ________ My appointment expires ____

<u>в/23/2019</u>ву

Date

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Joél R. Switzer

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF)
A 5) ss.
COUNTY OF Gallitan)

s) S

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joel R. Switzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

@/23/2019 Dated Signature of Notary Public Printed Name DOR DESBYLOSERSY My appointment expires NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Pesiding at Great Falls, Montana My Commission Expires October 18, 2020

By Stephen Sanford

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF <u>MT</u>)
COUNTY OF PARK) ss.)

8/23/19

Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Sanford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MEGAN ELIZABETH YAGER	Dated 8/23/19
/ A Notary Public / A Notary Public / A Notary A for the State of Montana	Signature of
SEAL Wilsell, Montana	Notary Public May yaya
My Commission Expires: August 07, 2023	Printed Name Megan Elizabeth Yager
Addae: 07, 2059	My appointment expires <u>Aug 7 2023</u>
	1. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

 \sim

RECORDED: 10/20/2022